PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Claude ODENT	07/31/2009
Benoit MAZEAUD	08/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUIETYS	
Street Address:	Cap Omega, Rond-Point Benjamin Franklin	
City:	Montpellier	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-34000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12530506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: mlee@young-thompson.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0624-1019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Catel, Reg. No. 35,041

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023214 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ① Jean-Claude ODENT, ② Benoît MAZEAUD,

citizens of FRANCE, residing at

① Fontaine de Tivoli A 137, 230 avenue Léonard de Vinci, F-34970 LATTES, FRANCE

2 2 place Gerson, F-69005 LYON, FRANCE

hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled:

Method for the active reduction of sound disturbance

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, QUIETYS, a French corporation, having a principal place of business at Cap Omega, Rond-Point Benjamin Franklin, F-34000 MONTPELLIER, FRANCE hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 31/07/2009

Jean-Claude ODENT

Benoît MAZEAUD

Date 121.00.1609

RECORDED: 09/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 023214 FRAME: 0463